DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2023
November, 2023 − Rev. P0
1 Publication Order Number:
NFAP1560R4TT/D
Intelligent Power Module
(IPM)

ZZZA TY WW
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
NFAP1560R4TT SIP29
(Pb−Free)
120 / Box
3D Package Drawing
(Click to Active 3D Content)
This document contains information on a product under
development. onsemi reserves the right to change or
discontinue this product without notice.
NFAP1560R4TT
2
Controller
NFAP1560R4TT
P:13
NU:17
NV:19
NW:21
VPN
U:10
V:6
W:2
HIN(U):20
HIN(V):22
HIN(W):23
LIN(U):24
LIN(V):25
LIN(W):26
FLTEN:18
VDD:28
VSS:29
TH:27
Motor
RP RTH
RSU
RSV
RSW
To Op−amp circuit
C1 CS
HV Ground
VDD=15V
From external
regulator
LV Ground
From HV Power
Source
+
+
ITRIP:16
From Op−amp circuit
+
+
+
VB(U):9
VB(V):5
VB(W):1
RC filtering for
HIN(X) and LIN(X)
not shown.
Recommended
in noisy
environments.
Star connection to HV Ground
Pull−up
Figure 2. Application Schematic
NFAP1560R4TT
3
NU (17)